
Campbell (14-10 (7-6 BSC)) -vs- Coastal Carolina (12-11 (5-9 BSC))
02/18/12 at Conway, S.C. - Kimbel Arena

 
 

 
 
Campbell 47

Coastal Carolina 38

Date: 02/18/12
Time: 2:30 p.m.
Attendance: 452
Site: Conway, S.C. - Kimbel Arena
Referees: David Pitcock, Kristie Weed, Bruce Adams

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Campbell 18 29 47
Coastal Carolina 23 15 38

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
50 BASS, Katelyn * 36 7-13 0-0 2-2 1-5 6 2 1 2 1 2 16
10 CLOXTON, Kate * 26 2-7 2-6 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 6
12 BAKER, Tonisha * 36 2-8 0-1 0-1 1-6 7 0 7 3 0 1 4
30 O'NEILL, Amanda * 27 1-5 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 3 3
25 PRESLEY, Roslyn * 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0
40 COOPER, Jazmine 18 3-7 0-0 1-3 0-2 2 4 1 1 0 1 7
24 BEADLE, Heather 11 1-1 0-0 4-6 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 6
22 GAINES, Kiera 14 0-0 0-0 3-4 1-3 4 0 0 3 0 0 3
4 MOORE, Jessica 15 0-4 0-3 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
33 JAMES, Ashley 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 OSBORNE, Juli 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 ELLIOTT, Casey 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 LEVERETTE, Summer 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-45 2-10 13-20 9-23 32 11 10 14 1 9 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 6-21   28.57 % 0-5   0.00 % 6-10   60.00 %
Second Half 10-24   41.67 % 2-5   40.00 % 7-10   70.00 %
Total 16-45   35.6 % 2-10   20.0 % 13-20   65.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 15 2nd-02:57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 IRICK, Olivia * 37 5-14 4-8 2-2 2-4 6 2 2 4 0 1 16
32 HENRY, Angelica * 21 1-5 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 4 0 1 2
31 CARTER, Kira * 15 1-5 0-3 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
42 EPLEY, Taylor * 19 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 1 0 0 0
30 GRAMBLEY, Courtney * 19 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 4 0 3 0 2 0
5 COLE, Shatia 21 2-8 1-6 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 4 0 1 5
23 COOK, Kayla 15 1-4 0-1 2-4 2-2 4 1 2 0 0 0 4
25 PUCKETT, Alexx 15 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 4
1 JORDAN, AJ 7 1-5 0-1 1-1 1-0 1 3 0 3 0 0 3
24 MADDOX, Shanika 17 0-2 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
40 CONNOR, Katelyn 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 HAMRICK, Jena 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 13-48 5-22 7-9 14-25 39 21 7 22 0 5 38

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 6-21   28.57 % 0-5   0.00 % 6-10   60.00 %
Second Half 10-24   41.67 % 2-5   40.00 % 7-10   70.00 %
Total 13-48   27.1 % 5-22   22.7 % 7-9   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 11 1st-09:18



First Half Box Score
Campbell 18

Coastal Carolina 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
50 BASS, Katelyn 17 4-7 0-0 0-0 0-3 5 0 0 0 1 1 8
10 CLOXTON, Kate 11 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 BAKER, Tonisha 18 1-7 0-1 0-0 1-3 7 0 3 1 0 0 2
30 O'NEILL, Amanda 13 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 3
25 PRESLEY, Roslyn 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0
40 COOPER, Jazmine 5 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 2 2 0 0 0 1 1
24 BEADLE, Heather 6 0-0 0-0 4-6 1-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
22 GAINES, Kiera 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
4 MOORE, Jessica 11 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
33 JAMES, Ashley 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 OSBORNE, Juli 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 ELLIOTT, Casey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 LEVERETTE, Summer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 16-45 2-10 13-20 9-23 32 11 10 14 1 9 47
28.6 % 0.0 % 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 IRICK, Olivia 18 3-9 2-4 2-2 2-3 6 1 1 1 0 1 10
32 HENRY, Angelica 11 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 2 0 1 3 0 1 2
31 CARTER, Kira 12 1-4 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
42 EPLEY, Taylor 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
30 GRAMBLEY, Courtney 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 2 2 0 2 0 1 0
5 COLE, Shatia 7 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 5
23 COOK, Kayla 9 1-4 0-1 0-0 2-1 4 1 2 0 0 0 2
25 PUCKETT, Alexx 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 JORDAN, AJ 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 MADDOX, Shanika 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
40 CONNOR, Katelyn 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 HAMRICK, Jena 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 13-48 5-22 7-9 14-25 39 21 7 22 0 5 38
34.6 % 30.0 % 100.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Campbell 29

Coastal Carolina 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
50 BASS, Katelyn 19 3-6 0-0 2-2 1-2 6 2 1 2 0 1 8
10 CLOXTON, Kate 15 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 6
12 BAKER, Tonisha 18 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-3 6 0 4 2 0 1 2
30 O'NEILL, Amanda 14 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 2 0
25 PRESLEY, Roslyn 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 COOPER, Jazmine 13 3-6 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 6
24 BEADLE, Heather 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 GAINES, Kiera 7 0-0 0-0 3-4 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 3
4 MOORE, Jessica 4 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 JAMES, Ashley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 OSBORNE, Juli 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 ELLIOTT, Casey 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 LEVERETTE, Summer 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 16-45 2-10 13-20 9-23 32 11 10 14 1 9 47
41.7 % 40.0 % 70.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 IRICK, Olivia 19 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-1 4 1 1 3 0 0 6
32 HENRY, Angelica 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
31 CARTER, Kira 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 EPLEY, Taylor 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
30 GRAMBLEY, Courtney 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 0
5 COLE, Shatia 14 0-6 0-5 0-0 0-1 2 1 2 2 0 1 0
23 COOK, Kayla 6 0-0 0-0 2-4 0-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 PUCKETT, Alexx 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 JORDAN, AJ 7 1-5 0-1 1-1 1-0 1 3 0 3 0 0 3
24 MADDOX, Shanika 6 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
40 CONNOR, Katelyn 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 HAMRICK, Jena 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 13-48 5-22 7-9 14-25 39 21 7 22 0 5 38
18.2 % 16.7 % 71.4 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Campbell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coastal Carolina
19:40 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by IRICK,OLIVIA

-- ASSIST  by HENRY,ANGELICA
TURNOVER  by TEAM 19:05

18:47 FOUL  by EPLEY,TAYLOR
18:47 TURNOVER  by EPLEY,TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by BASS,KATELYN 18:38
-- REBOUND DEF by EPLEY,TAYLOR

18:12 MISS JUMPER by GRAMBLEY,COURTNEY
BLOCK  by BASS,KATELYN 18:12

-- REBOUND OFF by GRAMBLEY,COURTNEY
18:08 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by BASS,KATELYN 17:55 2-2
ASSIST  by BAKER,TONISHA --

17:23 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by IRICK,OLIVIA
TURNOVER  by PRESLEY,ROSLYN 16:59

16:45 2-7 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,KIRA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by PRESLEY,ROSLYN 16:23

16:23 STEAL  by IRICK,OLIVIA
FOUL  by PRESLEY,ROSLYN 16:23
FOUL  by O'NEILL,AMANDA 16:03

16:03 2-8 H 6 GOOD FT by IRICK,OLIVIA
16:03 2-9 H 7 GOOD FT by IRICK,OLIVIA

SUB IN by JAMES,ASHLEY 16:03
SUB IN by GAINES,KIERA 16:03
SUB OUT by O'NEILL,AMANDA 16:03
SUB OUT by PRESLEY,ROSLYN 16:03
GOOD JUMPER by BASS,KATELYN 15:54 4-9 H 5
ASSIST  by BAKER,TONISHA --

15:26 TURNOVER  by GRAMBLEY,COURTNEY
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 15:26
MISS JUMPER by BAKER,TONISHA 15:02

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KIRA
14:41 MISS JUMPER by HENRY,ANGELICA

-- REBOUND OFF by HENRY,ANGELICA
14:38 4-11 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,ANGELICA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CLOXTON,KATE 14:21
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,ASHLEY --
MISS LAYUP by BAKER,TONISHA 14:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
14:03 SUB IN by MADDOX,SHANIKA
14:03 SUB IN by COOK,KAYLA
14:03 SUB OUT by EPLEY,TAYLOR
14:03 SUB OUT by CARTER,KIRA
13:36 4-13 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by COOK,KAYLA(in the paint)
13:19 FOUL  by MADDOX,SHANIKA

SUB IN by O'NEILL,AMANDA 13:19
SUB IN by COOPER,JAZMINE 13:19
SUB OUT by BASS,KATELYN 13:19
SUB OUT by CLOXTON,KATE 13:19

13:19 SUB IN by COLE,SHATIA
13:19 SUB OUT by HENRY,ANGELICA

TURNOVER  by BAKER,TONISHA 13:11
13:11 STEAL  by GRAMBLEY,COURTNEY
12:55 FOUL  by GRAMBLEY,COURTNEY
12:55 TURNOVER  by GRAMBLEY,COURTNEY

MISS JUMPER by COOPER,JAZMINE 12:34
-- REBOUND DEF by COOK,KAYLA

12:15 MISS 3PTR by COOK,KAYLA



REBOUND DEF by BAKER,TONISHA --
12:11 FOUL  by COLE,SHATIA
12:11 SUB IN by CONNOR,KATELYN
12:11 SUB OUT by GRAMBLEY,COURTNEY
11:53 FOUL  by CONNOR,KATELYN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:53
MISS FT by COOPER,JAZMINE 11:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by COOPER,JAZMINE 11:53 5-13 H 8

11:52 5-15 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by COLE,SHATIA
GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,TONISHA(in the paint) 10:59 7-15 H 8

10:48 TURNOVER  by COLE,SHATIA
STEAL  by COOPER,JAZMINE 10:48
SUB IN by BASS,KATELYN 10:48
SUB IN by MOORE,JESSICA 10:48
SUB OUT by JAMES,ASHLEY 10:48
SUB OUT by GAINES,KIERA 10:48
MISS JUMPER by O'NEILL,AMANDA 10:30

-- REBOUND DEF by IRICK,OLIVIA
10:02 MISS LAYUP by MADDOX,SHANIKA

REBOUND DEF by BASS,KATELYN --
MISS JUMPER by BASS,KATELYN 09:39

-- REBOUND DEF by IRICK,OLIVIA
09:18 7-18 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by IRICK,OLIVIA

-- ASSIST  by COOK,KAYLA
MISS JUMPER by BAKER,TONISHA 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by CONNOR,KATELYN
FOUL  by COOPER,JAZMINE 08:57
SUB IN by GAINES,KIERA 08:57
SUB IN by CLOXTON,KATE 08:57
SUB OUT by O'NEILL,AMANDA 08:57
SUB OUT by BAKER,TONISHA 08:57

08:57 SUB IN by CARTER,KIRA
08:57 SUB IN by HENRY,ANGELICA
08:57 SUB OUT by COLE,SHATIA
08:57 SUB OUT by IRICK,OLIVIA
08:42 MISS 3PTR by MADDOX,SHANIKA

REBOUND DEF by BASS,KATELYN --
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,JESSICA 08:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by COOPER,JAZMINE 08:09
SUB IN by PRESLEY,ROSLYN 08:09
SUB OUT by COOPER,JAZMINE 08:09

08:09 SUB IN by EPLEY,TAYLOR
08:09 SUB OUT by CONNOR,KATELYN
08:03 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,KIRA

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JESSICA --
08:03 FOUL  by COOK,KAYLA

MISS 3PTR by CLOXTON,KATE 07:46
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:44
GOOD LAYUP by BASS,KATELYN(in the paint) 07:42 9-18 H 9
ASSIST  by CLOXTON,KATE --

07:29 TURNOVER  by HENRY,ANGELICA
TURNOVER  by GAINES,KIERA 07:07

06:50 TURNOVER  by HENRY,ANGELICA
STEAL  by MOORE,JESSICA 06:50
TURNOVER  by GAINES,KIERA 06:48
SUB IN by BAKER,TONISHA 06:48
SUB OUT by GAINES,KIERA 06:48

06:48 SUB IN by IRICK,OLIVIA
06:48 SUB OUT by COOK,KAYLA



06:22 MISS JUMPER by CARTER,KIRA
-- REBOUND OFF by CARTER,KIRA

06:07 MISS 3PTR by IRICK,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,TONISHA --
TURNOVER  by PRESLEY,ROSLYN 05:48

05:47 STEAL  by HENRY,ANGELICA
05:30 TURNOVER  by HENRY,ANGELICA

SUB IN by BEADLE,HEATHER 05:30
SUB OUT by PRESLEY,ROSLYN 05:30

05:30 SUB IN by COLE,SHATIA
05:30 SUB OUT by CARTER,KIRA

MISS JUMPER by BAKER,TONISHA 05:06
-- REBOUND DEF by COLE,SHATIA

04:58 MISS LAYUP by IRICK,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND OFF by IRICK,OLIVIA

04:56 MISS LAYUP by IRICK,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND OFF by IRICK,OLIVIA

FOUL  by BEADLE,HEATHER 04:55
04:47 MISS 3PTR by HENRY,ANGELICA

REBOUND DEF by BASS,KATELYN --
04:37 FOUL  by GRAMBLEY,COURTNEY

GOOD FT by BEADLE,HEATHER 04:37 10-18 H 8
MISS FT by BEADLE,HEATHER 04:37

-- REBOUND DEF by MADDOX,SHANIKA
SUB IN by O'NEILL,AMANDA 04:37
SUB OUT by CLOXTON,KATE 04:37

04:37 SUB IN by CARTER,KIRA
04:37 SUB IN by GRAMBLEY,COURTNEY
04:37 SUB OUT by MADDOX,SHANIKA
04:37 SUB OUT by HENRY,ANGELICA
04:17 10-21 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by COLE,SHATIA

-- ASSIST  by IRICK,OLIVIA
03:57 FOUL  by EPLEY,TAYLOR

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:57
GOOD FT by BEADLE,HEATHER 03:57 11-21 H 10
GOOD FT by BEADLE,HEATHER 03:57 12-21 H 9

03:57 SUB IN by CONNOR,KATELYN
03:57 SUB IN by MADDOX,SHANIKA
03:57 SUB OUT by EPLEY,TAYLOR
03:57 SUB OUT by GRAMBLEY,COURTNEY
03:45 TURNOVER  by COLE,SHATIA
03:20 FOUL  by CARTER,KIRA

MISS FT by O'NEILL,AMANDA 03:20
-- REBOUND DEF by IRICK,OLIVIA

03:20 SUB IN by PUCKETT,ALEXX
03:20 SUB OUT by MADDOX,SHANIKA
03:02 TURNOVER  by IRICK,OLIVIA

STEAL  by O'NEILL,AMANDA 03:01
MISS JUMPER by BASS,KATELYN 02:54
REBOUND OFF by BEADLE,HEATHER --

02:54 FOUL  by COLE,SHATIA
MISS FT by BEADLE,HEATHER 02:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BEADLE,HEATHER 02:54 13-21 H 8

02:54 SUB IN by HAMRICK,JENA
02:54 SUB OUT by COLE,SHATIA
02:31 MISS JUMPER by IRICK,OLIVIA

-- REBOUND OFF by CARTER,KIRA
02:19 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,KIRA

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,TONISHA --
MISS LAYUP by BAKER,TONISHA 02:11

-- REBOUND DEF by PUCKETT,ALEXX



Second Half Play By Play

01:57 TURNOVER  by HAMRICK,JENA
STEAL  by BASS,KATELYN 01:56
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,JESSICA 01:50
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,TONISHA --
GOOD JUMPER by BASS,KATELYN 01:44 15-21 H 6
ASSIST  by BAKER,TONISHA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:42

01:35 SUB IN by COOK,KAYLA
01:35 SUB OUT by CARTER,KIRA
01:16 MISS 3PTR by IRICK,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JESSICA --
GOOD LAYUP by O'NEILL,AMANDA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:08 17-21 H 4

01:08 FOUL  by IRICK,OLIVIA
GOOD FT by O'NEILL,AMANDA 01:08 18-21 H 3

00:50 MISS LAYUP by IRICK,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND OFF by COOK,KAYLA

00:47 MISS JUMPER by COOK,KAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by COOK,KAYLA

00:43 MISS JUMPER by COOK,KAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by HAMRICK,JENA

00:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:19 18-23 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by PUCKETT,ALEXX(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COOK,KAYLA
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,TONISHA 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by PUCKETT,ALEXX

VISITORS: Campbell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coastal Carolina
GOOD 3PTR by CLOXTON,KATE 19:38 21-23 H 2
ASSIST  by COOPER,JAZMINE --

19:13 MISS JUMPER by GRAMBLEY,COURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,TONISHA --
GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,TONISHA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 19:06 23-23

18:49 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,KIRA
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JAZMINE --
MISS JUMPER by BASS,KATELYN 18:33

-- REBOUND DEF by EPLEY,TAYLOR
18:08 TURNOVER  by HENRY,ANGELICA

GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,JAZMINE(in the paint) 17:50 25-23 V 2
17:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by MOORE,JESSICA 17:37
SUB OUT by PRESLEY,ROSLYN 17:37

17:25 MISS JUMPER by EPLEY,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by BASS,KATELYN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:11
SUB IN by COOPER,JAZMINE 17:11
SUB OUT by BAKER,TONISHA 17:11

17:11 SUB IN by COLE,SHATIA
17:11 SUB OUT by CARTER,KIRA

MISS LAYUP by COOPER,JAZMINE 16:51
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

16:51 SUB IN by COOK,KAYLA
16:51 SUB OUT by IRICK,OLIVIA
16:27 TURNOVER  by COLE,SHATIA

STEAL  by CLOXTON,KATE 16:26
16:19 FOUL  by GRAMBLEY,COURTNEY

GOOD FT by BASS,KATELYN 16:19 26-23 V 3
GOOD FT by BASS,KATELYN 16:19 27-23 V 4
SUB IN by BAKER,TONISHA 16:19
SUB OUT by MOORE,JESSICA 16:19



16:19 SUB IN by MADDOX,SHANIKA
16:19 SUB OUT by GRAMBLEY,COURTNEY
16:11 SUB IN by IRICK,OLIVIA
16:11 SUB OUT by HENRY,ANGELICA

FOUL  by O'NEILL,AMANDA 15:55
15:55 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:55 27-24 V 3 GOOD FT by COOK,KAYLA
15:55 MISS FT by COOK,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by O'NEILL,AMANDA --
MISS JUMPER by O'NEILL,AMANDA 15:42

-- REBOUND DEF by COOK,KAYLA
15:13 TURNOVER  by IRICK,OLIVIA

STEAL  by O'NEILL,AMANDA 15:13
GOOD JUMPER by BASS,KATELYN(in the paint) 15:03 29-24 V 5
ASSIST  by BAKER,TONISHA --

14:31 TURNOVER  by COLE,SHATIA
SUB IN by GAINES,KIERA 14:31
SUB OUT by O'NEILL,AMANDA 14:31

14:31 SUB IN by PUCKETT,ALEXX
14:31 SUB OUT by MADDOX,SHANIKA

GOOD 3PTR by CLOXTON,KATE 14:15 32-24 V 8
ASSIST  by BASS,KATELYN --
FOUL  by BASS,KATELYN 14:03

13:48 MISS 3PTR by COLE,SHATIA
REBOUND DEF by GAINES,KIERA --
TURNOVER  by COOPER,JAZMINE 13:40

13:40 SUB IN by CONNOR,KATELYN
13:40 SUB OUT by EPLEY,TAYLOR

FOUL  by COOPER,JAZMINE 13:27
13:25 32-27 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by IRICK,OLIVIA

-- ASSIST  by COLE,SHATIA
GOOD JUMPER by BASS,KATELYN 13:08 34-27 V 7
ASSIST  by BAKER,TONISHA --

12:54 TURNOVER  by IRICK,OLIVIA
STEAL  by BAKER,TONISHA 12:52
TURNOVER  by BAKER,TONISHA 12:50

12:50 STEAL  by COLE,SHATIA
SUB IN by BEADLE,HEATHER 12:50
SUB OUT by COOPER,JAZMINE 12:50

12:23 MISS 3PTR by IRICK,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by GAINES,KIERA --
MISS 3PTR by CLOXTON,KATE 12:18
REBOUND OFF by BASS,KATELYN --
TURNOVER  by BASS,KATELYN 12:14
FOUL  by BASS,KATELYN 11:57

11:57 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
11:57 34-28 V 6 GOOD FT by COOK,KAYLA
11:57 MISS FT by COOK,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by GAINES,KIERA --
11:57 SUB IN by EPLEY,TAYLOR
11:57 SUB IN by GRAMBLEY,COURTNEY
11:57 SUB OUT by PUCKETT,ALEXX
11:57 SUB OUT by CONNOR,KATELYN

TURNOVER  by BAKER,TONISHA 11:32
11:16 MISS LAYUP by COLE,SHATIA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
11:02 MISS 3PTR by COLE,SHATIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by GAINES,KIERA 10:50

10:36 MISS 3PTR by COLE,SHATIA
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,TONISHA --

10:28 FOUL  by COLE,SHATIA



SUB IN by O'NEILL,AMANDA 10:28
SUB OUT by GAINES,KIERA 10:28

10:28 SUB IN by HENRY,ANGELICA
10:28 SUB OUT by COOK,KAYLA

MISS JUMPER by BASS,KATELYN 10:24
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

10:20 FOUL  by EPLEY,TAYLOR
TURNOVER  by CLOXTON,KATE 10:18

10:10 MISS LAYUP by IRICK,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by BEADLE,HEATHER --

10:08 FOUL  by IRICK,OLIVIA
TURNOVER  by BASS,KATELYN 09:41

09:40 STEAL  by GRAMBLEY,COURTNEY
09:35 TURNOVER  by GRAMBLEY,COURTNEY
09:05 FOUL  by EPLEY,TAYLOR
09:05 SUB IN by PUCKETT,ALEXX
09:05 SUB OUT by EPLEY,TAYLOR

MISS LAYUP by CLOXTON,KATE 08:41
-- REBOUND DEF by GRAMBLEY,COURTNEY

08:12 TURNOVER  by IRICK,OLIVIA
SUB IN by COOPER,JAZMINE 08:12
SUB OUT by BEADLE,HEATHER 08:12
GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,JAZMINE 07:59 36-28 V 8

07:35 MISS LAYUP by HENRY,ANGELICA
REBOUND DEF by BASS,KATELYN --
MISS JUMPER by COOPER,JAZMINE 07:22
REBOUND OFF by O'NEILL,AMANDA --
MISS JUMPER by O'NEILL,AMANDA 07:17
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:15
SUB IN by MOORE,JESSICA 07:15
SUB OUT by BAKER,TONISHA 07:15

07:15 SUB IN by JORDAN,AJ
07:15 SUB OUT by COLE,SHATIA

GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,JAZMINE(in the paint) 07:04 38-28 V 10
07:04 FOUL  by GRAMBLEY,COURTNEY

MISS FT by COOPER,JAZMINE 07:04
-- REBOUND DEF by PUCKETT,ALEXX

06:43 TURNOVER  by JORDAN,AJ
STEAL  by BASS,KATELYN 06:42
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,JESSICA 06:38

-- REBOUND DEF by PUCKETT,ALEXX
FOUL  by COOPER,JAZMINE 06:25

06:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:23 MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,AJ

-- REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,AJ
06:19 MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,AJ

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:16 38-30 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,AJ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by IRICK,OLIVIA
FOUL  by CLOXTON,KATE 06:16

06:16 38-31 V 7 GOOD FT by JORDAN,AJ
SUB IN by BAKER,TONISHA 06:16
SUB OUT by CLOXTON,KATE 06:16

06:13 FOUL  by JORDAN,AJ
MISS FT by BAKER,TONISHA 06:13

-- REBOUND DEF by PUCKETT,ALEXX
06:02 TURNOVER  by JORDAN,AJ

STEAL  by O'NEILL,AMANDA 06:02
MISS LAYUP by O'NEILL,AMANDA 05:58

-- REBOUND DEF by HENRY,ANGELICA
05:44 MISS 3PTR by IRICK,OLIVIA



REBOUND DEF by BAKER,TONISHA --
GOOD LAYUP by BASS,KATELYN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:37 40-31 V 9
ASSIST  by BAKER,TONISHA --

05:13 MISS 3PTR by HENRY,ANGELICA
REBOUND DEF by BEADLE,HEATHER --
GOOD JUMPER by BEADLE,HEATHER(in the paint) 04:43 42-31 V 11
ASSIST  by BAKER,TONISHA --

04:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by GAINES,KIERA 04:26
SUB OUT by O'NEILL,AMANDA 04:26

04:23 SUB IN by MADDOX,SHANIKA
04:23 SUB IN by COLE,SHATIA
04:23 SUB OUT by GRAMBLEY,COURTNEY
04:23 SUB OUT by HENRY,ANGELICA
04:07 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,JESSICA 03:39
REBOUND OFF by GAINES,KIERA --

03:36 FOUL  by JORDAN,AJ
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:36
GOOD FT by GAINES,KIERA 03:36 43-31 V 12
GOOD FT by GAINES,KIERA 03:36 44-31 V 13
SUB IN by O'NEILL,AMANDA 03:36
SUB OUT by MOORE,JESSICA 03:36

03:19 MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,AJ
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JAZMINE --

02:57 FOUL  by MADDOX,SHANIKA
GOOD FT by MOORE,JESSICA 02:57 45-31 V 14
GOOD FT by MOORE,JESSICA 02:57 46-31 V 15

02:48 TURNOVER  by JORDAN,AJ
SUB IN by CLOXTON,KATE 02:48
SUB OUT by GAINES,KIERA 02:48
MISS JUMPER by BASS,KATELYN 02:34

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by GAINES,KIERA 02:32
SUB OUT by CLOXTON,KATE 02:32

02:16 MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,AJ
-- REBOUND OFF by PUCKETT,ALEXX

02:12 46-33 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by PUCKETT,ALEXX(in the paint)
01:45 FOUL  by JORDAN,AJ

GOOD FT by GAINES,KIERA 01:45 47-33 V 14
MISS FT by GAINES,KIERA 01:45

-- REBOUND DEF by IRICK,OLIVIA
01:38 MISS 3PTR by COLE,SHATIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by CLOXTON,KATE 01:33
SUB OUT by GAINES,KIERA 01:33
MISS 3PTR by CLOXTON,KATE 01:03

-- REBOUND DEF by COLE,SHATIA
00:51 MISS 3PTR by COLE,SHATIA

-- REBOUND OFF by MADDOX,SHANIKA
00:51 47-34 V 13 GOOD FT by MADDOX,SHANIKA
00:51 47-35 V 12 GOOD FT by MADDOX,SHANIKA

SUB IN by ELLIOTT,CASEY 00:51
SUB IN by LEVERETTE,SUMMER 00:51
SUB IN by OSBORNE,JULI 00:51
SUB OUT by CLOXTON,KATE 00:51
SUB OUT by BASS,KATELYN 00:51
SUB OUT by O'NEILL,AMANDA 00:51

00:51 SUB IN by HAMRICK,JENA
00:51 SUB OUT by JORDAN,AJ

MISS JUMPER by COOPER,JAZMINE 00:30
-- REBOUND DEF by HAMRICK,JENA



00:19 47-38 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by IRICK,OLIVIA
-- ASSIST  by COLE,SHATIA


